

## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: October 26, 2020
- TO: Board of Supervisors Mesa Conservation District 2738 Crossroads Blvd #102 Grand Junction, CO 81506-3960

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Riverside Parkway - File No. M-2007-005, City of Grand Junction Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on October 26, 2020, City of Grand Junction, whose address and telephone number are 333 West Avenue Building C, Grand Junction, CO 81501; (970) 244-1565, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL- 2) to M2007005, Riverside Parkway, which is located approximately 0.1 miles West of Grand Junction, Section 26, Township 1S, Range 1W, Ute Principle Meridian, in Mesa County.

Terminate 111 permit. Site is overlapped by new 110c permit M-2020-038. No lapse in jurisdiction.

The application decision is scheduled for December 25, 2020. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

DATE: October 26, 2020

TO: Mesa County Commissioners 200 S. Spruce Grand Junction, CO 81501

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Riverside Parkway - File No. M-2007-005, City of Grand Junction Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on October 26, 2020, City of Grand Junction, whose address and telephone number are 333 West Avenue Building C, Grand Junction, CO 81501; (970) 244-1565, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL- 2) to M2007005, Riverside Parkway, which is located approximately 0.1 miles West of Grand Junction, Section 26, Township 1S, Range 1W, Ute Principle Meridian, in Mesa County.

Terminate 111 permit. Site is overlapped by new 110c permit M-2020-038. No lapse in jurisdiction.

The application decision is scheduled for December 25, 2020. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: October 26, 2020
- TO: Kurt Larsen Mesa County Planning Department Planning Director P.O. Box 20,000 Grand Junction, CO 81501

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Riverside Parkway - File No. M-2007-005, City of Grand Junction Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on October 26, 2020, City of Grand Junction, whose address and telephone number are 333 West Avenue Building C, Grand Junction, CO 81501; (970) 244-1565, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL- 2) to M2007005, Riverside Parkway, which is located approximately 0.1 miles West of Grand Junction, Section 26, Township 1S, Range 1W, Ute Principle Meridian, in Mesa County.

Terminate 111 permit. Site is overlapped by new 110c permit M-2020-038. No lapse in jurisdiction.

The application decision is scheduled for December 25, 2020. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: October 26, 2020
- TO: Trent Prall City of Grand Junction Municipal Cemetery 250 N. 5th St Grand Junction, CO 81501

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Riverside Parkway - File No. M-2007-005, City of Grand Junction Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on October 26, 2020, City of Grand Junction, whose address and telephone number are 333 West Avenue Building C, Grand Junction, CO 81501; (970) 244-1565, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL- 2) to M2007005, Riverside Parkway, which is located approximately 0.1 miles West of Grand Junction, Section 26, Township 1S, Range 1W, UEth Principle Meridian, in Mesa County.

Terminate 111 permit. Site is overlapped by new 110c permit M-2020-038. No lapse in jurisdiction.

The application decision is scheduled for December 25, 2020. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

